To all concerned Parties

Company name: Japan Airport Terminal Co., Ltd.
Representative: Nobuaki Yokota, President and COO
(Code: 9706, Prime Market, Tokyo Stock Exchange)
Inquiries: Kazuhito Tanaka, Member of the Board Director
Executive Vice President and Executive Officer

Tel: 03-5757-8064

Notice of publication of "Japan Airport Terminal Group Integrated Report 2023"

Japan Airport Terminal Co., Ltd. hereby announces that it has published integrated report(English version) as a communication tool to help our all stakeholders further deepen their understanding our company.

This report was produced and published to explain to the public how the Group is working to solve societal issues and improve sustainable corporate value through its business, and describes our long-term vision, "To Be a World Best Airport." It also introduces our group's efforts to realize our 2030 vision of becoming one of the most advanced, human-and-eco-friendly airports.

In preparing this report, we have referred to the International Integrated Reporting Framework, recommended by the IFRS Foundation, and the Guidance for Collaborative Value Creation formulated by the Ministry of Economy, Trade and Industry.

Going forward, JAT group will promote information disclosure to all stakeholders and contribute to the realization of a sustainable society through our business activities.

Please check the integrated report" Japan Airport Terminal Group Integrated Report 2023" on our website.

https://www.tokyo-airport-bldg.co.jp/en/sustainability/library/